## **CROWD NOTICE AND RELEASE**

## Welcome to the

## ("Event").

Please be aware that Horticulture Innovation Australia Limited ABN 71 602 100 149 of Level 7, 141 Walker Street North Sydney NSW 2060 ("Hort Innovation") and/or its contractors, representatives and agents may be taking photographs, filming and recording at this Event and you may be photographed, filmed or your voice recorded if you enter this area.

By entering this area you agree that Hort Innovation, its contractors, representatives and agents may film, photograph you and record your voice, and make use of such recordings of your image or voice without compensation, in any media worldwide for any purpose related to this Event and Hort Innovation's business.

## PLEASE DO NOT ENTER INTO THIS AREA IF YOU DO NOT AGREE TO ANY OF THE ABOVE.

Should you have any questions please contact the designated Hort Innovation staff member on duty at the Event.

